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Date: 5th January 2017 
 
Re:  Freedom of Information Request 
Ref: 214- 2017 
 
Thank you for your email dated 5th December 2017 requesting various 
information with regards to software. 
 
The information that you require is as follows: 
 
Does your trust use a Personal health record/patient portal if yes please 
could you answer the following: N/A 
·         Supplier name 
·         System name 
·         Current contract start date 
·         Current contract end date 
·         The procurement method that was used to obtain this system i.e. 
what framework? 
·         The current contract status and procurement intentions, are you in 
procurement or have you already procured? 
·         Are you looking to renew this system? 
·         The total contract Value? 
·         Do you have mobile access to this system yes or no 
 
Does your trust use a TIE (Trust Integration Engine) if yes please could you 
answer the following: 
·         Supplier name – Interfaceware 
·         System name - Iguana 
·         Current contract start date - 2012 
·         Current contract end date – No end date 
·         The procurement method that was used to obtain this system i.e. 
what framework? – Part of EDRMS procurement 
·         The current contract status and procurement intentions, are you in 
procurement or have you already procured? Already procured 
·         Are you looking to renew this system? No 
·         The total contract Value? 52,500k est + 20% annual maintenance 
·         Do you have mobile access to this system yes or no Yes 
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Does your trust use a Health Information Exchange if yes please could you 
answer the following: (HIE provides the capability to electronically move 
clinical information among disparate healthcare information systems, and 
maintain the meaning of the information being exchanged.) 
·         Supplier name Interfaceware 
·         System name Iguana 
·         Current contract start date N/A 
·         Current contract end date N/A 
·         The procurement method that was used to obtain this system i.e. 
what framework? Additional Iguana channels purchased 
·         The current contract status and procurement intentions, are you in 
procurement or have you already procured? Already procured 
·         Are you looking to renew this system? No 
·         The total contract Value? 3k 
·         Do you have mobile access to this system yes or no Yes 
 
Does your trust use a Clinical Portal (single organisation alternative to 
EPR) if yes please could you answer the following: N/A 
·         Supplier name 
·         System name 
·         Current contract start date 
·         Current contract end date 
·         The procurement method that was used to obtain this system i.e. 
what framework? 
·         The current contract status and procurement intentions, are you in 
procurement or have you already procured? 
·         Are you looking to renew this system? 
·         The total contract Value? 
·         Do you have mobile access to this system yes or no 
 
 Does your trust use an E-Rostering (staffing) e.g. Clarity/HCL new bus if 
yes please could you answer the following: 
·         Supplier name  Allocate Software 
·         System name  HealthRoster     
·         Current contract start date 27/11/14 
·         Current contract end date 26/11/19 
·         The procurement method that was used to obtain this system i.e. 
what framework? TBC 
·         The current contract status and procurement intentions, are you in 
procurement or have you already procured? Already procured 
·         Are you looking to renew this system? No 
·         The total contract Value? £116,850 
·         Do you have mobile access to this system yes or no Yes (but needs 
further clarification) 
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Does your trust use a system for Corporate scheduling if yes please could 
you answer the following: 
·         Supplier name Centennial MIT 
·         System name Meditech 
·         Current contract start date 5/2014 
·         Current contract end date 5/2024 
·         The procurement method that was used to obtain this system i.e. 
what framework? NHS Shared Business Services (SBS) IT Solutions 
Framework 
·         The current contract status and procurement intentions, are you in 
procurement or have you already procured? Already procured 
·         Are you looking to renew this system? No 
·         The total contract Value? £4,824,909 
·         Do you have mobile access to this system yes or no Yes 
 
Does your trust use a Population health management system if yes please 
could you answer the following: (example suppliers are EPR providers 
(Cerner, Allscripts, Epic etc), integration-led (Graphnet, Orion, ISC etc) and 
PHM specialists (e.g. MedeAnalytics) 
·         Supplier name Centennial MIT 
·         System name Meditech 
·         Current contract start date 5/2014 
·         Current contract end date 5/2024 
·         The procurement method that was used to obtain this system i.e. 
what framework? NHS Shared Business Services (SBS) IT Solutions 
Framework 
·         The current contract status and procurement intentions, are you in 
procurement or have you already procured? Already procured 
·         Are you looking to renew this system? No 
·         The total contract Value? £4,824,909 
·         Do you have mobile access to this system yes or no Yes 
 
Does your trust use a Finance BI and analytics system if yes please could 
you answer the following: 
·         Supplier name CACI 
·         System name Inview and Synergy 
·         Current contract start date 2014 
·         Current contract end date 2019 
·         The procurement method that was used to obtain this system i.e. 
what framework? Crown Commercial Services (CCS) framework RM1042 
Corporate Software Solutions Lot 6 DMRS solutions 
·         The current contract status and procurement intentions, are you in 
procurement or have you already procured? Already procured 
·         Are you looking to renew this system? No 
·         The total contract Value? £185,844 
·         Do you have mobile access to this system yes or no No 
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Does your trust use a Live operational dashboard system if yes please 
could you answer the following: N/A 
·         Supplier name 
·         System name 
·         Current contract start date 
·         Current contract end date 
·         The procurement method that was used to obtain this system i.e. 
what framework? 
·         The current contract status and procurement intentions, are you in 
procurement or have you already procured? 
·         Are you looking to renew this system? 
·         The total contract Value? 
·         Do you have mobile access to this system yes or no 
 
Does your trust use a Genomics platform if yes please could you answer 
the following: N/A 
·         Supplier name 
·         System name 
·         Current contract start date 
·         Current contract end date 
·         The procurement method that was used to obtain this system i.e. 
what framework? 
·         The current contract status and procurement intentions, are you in 
procurement or have you already procured? 
·         Are you looking to renew this system? 
·         The total contract Value? 
·         Do you have mobile access to this system yes or no 
 
Does your trust use a Outcomes/performance benchmarking if yes please 
could you answer the following: (the key suppliers are Dr Foster, CHKS and 
UHB. These systems enable a trust to compare their key clinical outcomes 
indicators, such as mortality, length of stay and readmission rates, with 
other NHS trusts) N/A 
·         Supplier name 
·         System name 
·         Current contract start date 
·         Current contract end date 
·         The procurement method that was used to obtain this system i.e. 
what framework? 
·         The current contract status and procurement intentions, are you in 
procurement or have you already procured? 
·         Are you looking to renew this system? 
·         The total contract Value? 
·         Do you have mobile access to this system yes or no 
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Does your trust use a Transfers of care system including Electronic referral 
system, Electronic handover solution, Discharge summary solution, 
Discharge planning solution, Hospital to community pharmacy referral 
system, if yes please could you answer the following: N/A 
·         Supplier name 
·         System name 
·         Current contract start date 
·         Current contract end date 
·         The procurement method that was used to obtain this system i.e. 
what framework? 
·         The current contract status and procurement intentions, are you in 
procurement or have you already procured? 
·         Are you looking to renew this system? 
·         The total contract Value? 
·         Do you have mobile access to this system yes or no 
 
 
 
 
Should you require any further information please do not hesitate to contact me 
on the email address provided below. 
 
Please remember to quote the reference number above in any future 
communications.                 
 
If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request, you have the right to ask 
for this to be investigated internally.  
 
If you are dissatisfied with the information you have received, you have the right 
to ask for an internal review.  
 
Both processes will be handled in accordance with our Trust’s Freedom of 
Information Policy and the Freedom of Information Act 2000. 
 
Internal investigation and internal review requests should be submitted within two 
months of the date of receipt of the response to your original letter and should be 
addressed to: Freedom of Information Review, The Clatterbridge Cancer Centre 
NHS Foundation Trust, Clatterbridge Road, Bebington, Wirral, CH63 4JY 
 
If you are not satisfied with the outcome of the internal investigation/review, you 
have the right to apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision. 
The Information Commissioner can be contacted at: Information Commissioner’s 
Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5AF. 
 
In order for us to ensure customer satisfaction and to monitor compliance 
with the Freedom of Information Act 2000, we would be grateful if you could 
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take a couple of minutes to complete a short feedback form via the link 
below: 
 
https://www.surveymonkey.co.uk/r/H39RFMM 
 
 

https://www.surveymonkey.co.uk/r/H39RFMM

